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■ Selection and ordering data

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible,
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.)

Rated output at Frame 
size

Operating characteristics at rated output Order No. Price Weight
Relevant for IE changeover 

50 Hz 60 Hz Rated 
speed 
at 
50 Hz

Rated 
torque 
at 
50 Hz

Efficiency 
Class 
accord-
ing to 
IEC 
60034-30 
standard

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
75 %-
load

Power 
factor 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Rated 
current 
at 
400 V,
50 Hz

Prated Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated ηrated cosϕrated Irated m
kW kW rpm Nm % % A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
2-pole – 3000 rpm at 50 Hz, 3600 rpm at 60 Hz
230 VΔ/400 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VY, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA42-2AA0 20
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA22-2AA0 25
5.5 6.3 132 S 2905 18 IE1 84.7 85 0.89 10.6 1LE1002-1CA02-2AA0 35
7.5 8.6 132 S 2925 24 IE1 86 86.5 0.88 14.4 1LE1002-1CA12-2AA0 40
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA42-2FA0 21
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA22-2FA0 26
5.5 6.3 132 S 2905 18 IE1 84.7 85 0.89 10.6 1LE1002-1CA02-2FA0 40
7.5 8.6 132 S 2925 24 IE1 86 86.5 0.88 14.4 1LE1002-1CA12-2FA0 45

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA42-2FB0 21
• With standard flange: IM B14, IM V18 without protective cover, IM V19 3)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA42-2KA0 22
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA22-2KA0 27

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 is stamped on the rating plate.
3) Only the type of construction IM B14 is stamped on the rating plate.
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General Line motors with shorter delivery time

■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are standard painted with special finish color RAL 7030 (stone gray).

Additional options like protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified)

Order No. Locked-rotor torque Locked-rotor current Breakdown torque Torque 
class

Moment 
of inertia

Noise at rated output Flange size 
according 
to
DIN EN 
50347

with direct starting as multiple of rated Measuring-
surface sound
pressure level
at 50 Hz

Sound 
pressure
level at 
50 Hz

torque current torque

TLR/Trated ILR/Irated TB/Trated CL J LpfA LWA
kgm2 dB(A) dB(A)

Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
2-pole – 3000 rpm at 50 Hz, 3600 rpm at 60 Hz
230 V∆/400 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VY, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V61)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AA42-2AA0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79
1LE1002-1BA22-2AA0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81
1LE1002-1CA02-2AA0 2 5.6 2.6 16 0.01267 68 80
1LE1002-1CA12-2AA0 2.2 6.4 3 16 0.01601 68 80
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V32)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AA42-2FA0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79 FF 215
1LE1002-1BA22-2FA0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81 FF 215
1LE1002-1CA02-2FA0 2 5.6 2.6 16 0.01267 68 80 FF 265
1LE1002-1CA12-2FA0 2.2 6.4 3 16 0.01601 68 80 FF 265

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1AA42-2FB0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79 FF 215
• With standard flange: IM B14, IM V18 without protective cover, IM V193)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AA42-2KA0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79 FT 130
1LE1002-1BA22-2KA0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81 FT 130

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 will be stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 will be stamped on the rating plate.
3) Only the type of construction IM B14 will be stamped on the rating plate.
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■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible,
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.)

Rated output at Frame 
size

Operating characteristics at rated output Order No. Price Weight
Relevant for IE changeover 

50 Hz 60 Hz Rated 
speed 
at 
50 Hz

Rated 
torque 
at 
50 Hz

Efficiency 
Class 
accord-
ing to 
IEC 
60034-30 
standard

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
75 %-
load

Power 
factor 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Rated 
current 
at 
400 V,
50 Hz

Prated Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated ηrated cosϕrated Irated m
kW kW rpm Nm % % A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
2-pole – 3000 rpm at 50 Hz, 3600 rpm at 60 Hz
400 VΔ/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VΔ, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA43-4AA0 20
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA23-4AA0 25
5.5 6.3 132 S 2905 18 IE1 84.7 85 0.89 10.6 1LE1002-1CA03-4AA0 35
7.5 8.6 132 S 2925 24 IE1 86 86.5 0.88 14.4 1LE1002-1CA13-4AA0 40
11 12.6 160 M 2920 36 IE1 87.6 87.6 0.85 21.5 1LE1002-1DA23-4AA0 60
15 17.3 160 M 2930 49 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.84 29 1LE1002-1DA33-4AA0 68
18.5 21.3 160 L 2935 60 IE1 89.3 89.3 0.86 35 1LE1002-1DA43-4AA0 78

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA43-4AB0 20
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA23-4AB0 25
5.5 6.3 132 S 2905 18 IE1 84.7 85 0.89 10.6 1LE1002-1CA03-4AB0 35
7.5 8.6 132 S 2925 24 IE1 86 86.5 0.88 14.4 1LE1002-1CA13-4AB0 40
11 12.6 160 M 2920 36 IE1 87.6 87.6 0.85 21.5 1LE1002-1DA23-4AB0 60
15 17.3 160 M 2930 49 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.84 29 1LE1002-1DA33-4AB0 68
18.5 21.3 160 L 2935 60 IE1 89.3 89.3 0.86 35 1LE1002-1DA43-4AB0 78
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 100 L 2835 10 IE1 81.5 81.8 0.87 6.1 1LE1002-1AA43-4FA0 21
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA23-4FA0 26
5.5 6.3 132 S 2905 18 IE1 84.7 85 0.89 10.6 1LE1002-1CA03-4FA0 40
7.5 8.6 132 S 2925 24 IE1 86 86.5 0.88 14.4 1LE1002-1CA13-4FA0 45
11 12.6 160 M 2920 36 IE1 87.6 87.6 0.85 21.5 1LE1002-1DA23-4FA0 69
15 17.3 160 M 2930 49 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.84 29 1LE1002-1DA33-4FA0 77
18.5 21.3 160 L 2935 60 IE1 89.3 89.3 0.86 35 1LE1002-1DA43-4FA0 87

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
4 4.6 112 M 2930 13 IE1 83.1 82.9 0.86 8.1 1LE1002-1BA23-4FB0 26
5.5 6.3 132 S 2905 18 IE1 84.7 85 0.89 10.6 1LE1002-1CA03-4FB0 40
7.5 8.6 132 S 2925 24 IE1 86 86.5 0.88 14.4 1LE1002-1CA13-4FB0 45
11 12.6 160 M 2920 36 IE1 87.6 87.6 0.85 21.5 1LE1002-1DA23-4FB0 69
15 17.3 160 M 2930 49 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.84 29 1LE1002-1DA33-4FB0 77
18.5 21.3 160 L 2935 60 IE1 89.3 89.3 0.86 35 1LE1002-1DA43-4FB0 87

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 is stamped on the rating plate.
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General Line motors with shorter delivery time

■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are standard painted with special finish color RAL 7030 (stone gray).

Additional options like protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified)

Order No. Locked-rotor torque Locked-rotor current Breakdown torque Torque 
class

Moment 
of inertia

Noise at rated output Flange size 
according 
to
DIN EN 
50347

with direct starting as multiple of rated Measuring-
surface sound
pressure level
at 50 Hz

Sound 
pressure
level at 
50 Hz

torque current torque

TLR/Trated ILR/Irated TB/Trated CL J LpfA LWA
kgm2 dB(A) dB(A)

Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
2-pole – 3000 rpm at 50 Hz, 3600 rpm at 60 Hz
400 V∆/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 V∆, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V61)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AA43-4AA0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79
1LE1002-1BA23-4AA0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81
1LE1002-1CA03-4AA0 2 5.6 2.6 16 0.01267 68 80
1LE1002-1CA13-4AA0 2.2 6.4 3 16 0.01601 68 80
1LE1002-1DA23-4AA0 2.1 6.1 2.7 16 0.02971 70 82
1LE1002-1DA33-4AA0 2.5 6.1 3.2 16 0.03619 70 82
1LE1002-1DA43-4AA0 2.5 7 3.2 16 0.04395 70 82

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1AA43-4AB0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79
1LE1002-1BA23-4AB0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81
1LE1002-1CA03-4AB0 2 5.6 2.6 16 0.01267 68 80
1LE1002-1CA13-4AB0 2.2 6.4 3 16 0.01601 68 80
1LE1002-1DA23-4AB0 2.1 6.1 2.7 16 0.02971 70 82
1LE1002-1DA33-4AB0 2.5 6.1 3.2 16 0.03619 70 82
1LE1002-1DA43-4AB0 2.5 7 3.2 16 0.04395 70 82
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V32)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AA43-4FA0 3.2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0034 67 79 FF 215
1LE1002-1BA23-4FA0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81 FF 215
1LE1002-1CA03-4FA0 2 5.6 2.6 16 0.01267 68 80 FF 265
1LE1002-1CA13-4FA0 2.2 6.4 3 16 0.01601 68 80 FF 265
1LE1002-1DA23-4FA0 2.1 6.1 2.7 16 0.02971 70 82 FF 300
1LE1002-1DA33-4FA0 2.5 6.1 3.2 16 0.03619 70 82 FF 300
1LE1002-1DA43-4FA0 2.5 7 3.2 16 0.04395 70 82 FF 300

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1BA23-4FB0 2.7 7.3 3.7 16 0.0067 69 81 FF 215
1LE1002-1CA03-4FB0 2 5.6 2.6 16 0.01267 68 80 FF 265
1LE1002-1CA13-4FB0 2.2 6.4 3 16 0.01601 68 80 FF 265
1LE1002-1DA23-4FB0 2.1 6.1 2.7 16 0.02971 70 82 FF 300
1LE1002-1DA33-4FB0 2.5 6.1 3.2 16 0.03619 70 82 FF 300
1LE1002-1DA43-4FB0 2.5 7 3.2 16 0.04395 70 82 FF 300

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 will be stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 will be stamped on the rating plate.
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■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible,
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.)

Rated output at Frame 
size

Operating characteristics at rated output Order No. Price Weight
Relevant for IE changeover 

50 Hz 60 Hz Rated 
speed 
at 
50 Hz

Rated 
torque 
at 
50 Hz

Efficiency 
Class 
accord-
ing to 
IEC 
60034-30 
standard

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
75 %-
load

Power 
factor 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Rated 
current 
at 
400 V,
50 Hz

Prated Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated ηrated cosϕrated Irated m
kW kW rpm Nm % % A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
4-pole – 1500 rpm at 50 Hz, 1800 rpm at 60 Hz
230 VΔ/400 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VY, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- Without motor protection
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB42-2AA0 18
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB52-2AA0 22
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB22-2AA0 27
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB02-2AA0 38
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB22-2AA0 44
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB22-2AA0 62
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB42-2AA0 73

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB42-2AB0 18
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

- Without motor protection
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB42-2FA0 19
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB52-2FA0 23
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB22-2FA0 28
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB02-2FA0 43
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB22-2FA0 49
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB22-2FA0 71
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB42-2FA0 82

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB42-2FB0 19
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB52-2FB0 23
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB22-2FB0 28
• With standard flange: IM B14, IM V18 without protective cover, IM V19 3)

- Without motor protection
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB42-2KA0 20
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB52-2KA0 24
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB22-2KA0 29

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 is stamped on the rating plate.
3) Only the type of construction IM B14 is stamped on the rating plate.
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General Line motors with shorter delivery time

■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are standard painted with special finish color RAL 7030 (stone gray).

Additional options like protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified)

Order No. Locked-rotor torque Locked-rotor current Breakdown torque Torque 
class

Moment 
of inertia

Noise at rated output Flange size 
according 
to
DIN EN 
50347

with direct starting as multiple of rated Measuring-
surface sound
pressure level
at 50 Hz

Sound 
pressure
level at 
50 Hz

torque current torque

TLR/Trated ILR/Irated TB/Trated CL J LpfA LWA
kgm2 dB(A) dB(A)

Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
4-pole – 1500 rpm at 50 Hz, 1800 rpm at 60 Hz
230 V∆/400 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VY, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V61)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AB42-2AA0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72
1LE1002-1AB52-2AA0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 60 72
1LE1002-1BB22-2AA0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70
1LE1002-1CB02-2AA0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76
1LE1002-1CB22-2AA0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76
1LE1002-1DB22-2AA0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77
1LE1002-1DB42-2AA0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1AB42-2AB0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 63 75
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V32)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AB42-2FA0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72 FF 215
1LE1002-1AB52-2FA0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 60 72 FF 215
1LE1002-1BB22-2FA0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70 FF 215
1LE1002-1CB02-2FA0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1CB22-2FA0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1DB22-2FA0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77 FF 300
1LE1002-1DB42-2FA0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77 FF 300

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1AB42-2FB0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72 FF 215
1LE1002-1AB52-2FB0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 60 72 FF 215
1LE1002-1BB22-2FB0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70 FF 215
• With standard flange: IM B14, IM V18 without protective cover, IM V193)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AB42-2KA0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72 FT 130
1LE1002-1AB52-2KA0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 63 75 FT 130
1LE1002-1BB22-2KA0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70 FT 130

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 will be stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 will be stamped on the rating plate.
3) Only the type of construction IM B14 will be stamped on the rating plate.
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■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible,
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.)

Rated output at Frame 
size

Operating characteristics at rated output Order No. Price Weight
Relevant for IE changeover 

50 Hz 60 Hz Rated 
speed 
at 
50 Hz

Rated 
torque 
at 
50 Hz

Efficiency 
Class 
accord-
ing to IEC 
60034-30 
standard

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
75 %-
load

Power 
factor 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Rated 
current 
at 
400 V,
50 Hz

Prated Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated ηrated cosϕrated Irated m
kW kW rpm Nm % % A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
4-pole – 1500 rpm at 50 Hz, 1800 rpm at 60 Hz
400 VΔ/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VΔ, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- Without motor protection
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB43-4AA0 18
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB53-4AA0 22
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB23-4AA0 27
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB03-4AA0 38
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB23-4AA0 44
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB23-4AA0 62
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB43-4AA0 73
With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB43-4AB0 18
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB53-4AB0 22
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB23-4AB0 27
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB03-4AB0 38
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB23-4AB0 44
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB23-4AB0 62
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB43-4AB0 73
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

Without motor protection
2.2 2.55 100 L 1425 14.8 IE1 79.7 81 0.81 4.75 1LE1002-1AB43-4FA0 19
3 3.45 100 L 1425 20.2 IE1 81.5 82 0.85 6.3 1LE1002-1AB53-4FA0 23
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB23-4FA0 28
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB03-4FA0 43
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB23-4FA0 49
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB23-4FA0 71
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB43-4FA0 82
With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
4 4.6 112 M 1435 27 IE1 83.1 83.5 0.84 8.2 1LE1002-1BB23-4FB0 28
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB03-4FB0 43
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB23-4FB0 49
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB23-4FB0 71
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB43-4FB0 82
• With flange: IM B35
Without motor protection
5.5 6.3 132 S 1450 36 IE1 84.7 85 0.83 11.4 1LE1002-1CB03-4JA0 43
7.5 8.6 132 M 1450 49 IE1 86 86.2 0.83 15.4 1LE1002-1CB23-4JA0 49
11 12.6 160 M 1460 72 IE1 87.6 87.4 0.82 22 1LE1002-1DB23-4JA0 71
15 17.3 160 L 1460 98 IE1 88.7 88.8 0.82 30 1LE1002-1DB43-4JA0 82

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 is stamped on the rating plate.
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General Line motors with shorter delivery time

■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are standard painted with special finish color RAL 7030 (stone gray).

Additional options like protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified)

Order No. Locked-rotor torque Locked-rotor current Breakdown torque Torque 
class

Moment 
of inertia

Noise at rated output Flange size 
according 
to
DIN EN 
50347

with direct starting as multiple of rated Measuring-
surface sound
pressure level
at 50 Hz

Sound 
pressure
level at 
50 Hz

torque current torque

TLR/Trated ILR/Irated TB/Trated CL J LpfA LWA
kgm2 dB(A) dB(A)

Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
4-pole – 1500 rpm at 50 Hz, 1800 rpm at 60 Hz
400 V∆/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 V∆, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V61)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AB43-4AA0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72
1LE1002-1AB53-4AA0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 60 72
1LE1002-1BB23-4AA0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70
1LE1002-1CB03-4AA0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76
1LE1002-1CB23-4AA0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76
1LE1002-1DB23-4AA0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77
1LE1002-1DB43-4AA0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1AB43-4AB0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72
1LE1002-1AB53-4AB0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 60 72
1LE1002-1BB23-4AB0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70
1LE1002-1CB03-4AB0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76
1LE1002-1CB23-4AB0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76
1LE1002-1DB23-4AB0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77
1LE1002-1DB43-4AB0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V32)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AB43-4FA0 2.3 5.1 2.7 16 0.0059 60 72 FF 215
1LE1002-1AB53-4FA0 2.4 5.4 2.6 16 0.0078 60 72 FF 215
1LE1002-1BB23-4FA0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70 FF 215
1LE1002-1CB03-4FA0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1CB23-4FA0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1DB23-4FA0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77 FF 300
1LE1002-1DB43-4FA0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77 FF 300

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1BB23-4FB0 2.2 5.3 2.6 16 0.0102 58 70 FF 215
1LE1002-1CB03-4FB0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1CB23-4FB0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1DB23-4FB0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77 FF 300
1LE1002-1DB43-4FB0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77 FF 300
• With flange: IM B35

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1CB03-4JA0 2.3 6.2 2.7 16 0.0186 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1CB23-4JA0 2.5 6.6 2.9 16 0.02371 64 76 FF 265
1LE1002-1DB23-4JA0 2.3 6.4 3.1 16 0.04395 65 77 FF 300
1LE1002-1DB43-4JA0 2.5 7 3.4 16 0.05616 65 77 FF 300

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 will be stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 will be stamped on the rating plate.
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■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible,
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.)

Rated output at Frame 
size

Operating characteristics at rated output Order No. Price Weight
Relevant for IE changeover 

50 Hz 60 Hz Rated 
speed 
at 
50 Hz

Rated 
torque 
at 
50 Hz

Efficiency 
Class 
acc. to 
IEC 
60034-30 
standard

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
75 %-
load

Power 
factor 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Rated 
current 
at 
400 V,
50 Hz

Prated Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated ηrated cosϕrated Irated m
kW kW rpm Nm % % A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
6-pole – 1000 rpm at 50 Hz, 1200 rpm at 60 Hz
230 VΔ/400 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VY, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- Without motor protection
1.5 1.75 100 L 940 15.3 IE1 75.2 73.8 0.74 3.9 1LE1002-1AC42-2AA0 19
2.2 2.55 112 M 930 23 IE1 77.7 77.7 0.77 5.3 1LE1002-1BC22-2AA0 25
3 3.45 132 S 955 30 IE1 79.7 79.4 0.74 7.3 1LE1002-1CC02-2AA0 34
4 4.6 132 M 950 40 IE1 81.4 81.5 0.76 9.3 1LE1002-1CC22-2AA0 39
5.5 6.3 132 M 950 55 IE1 83.1 83.2 0.75 12.8 1LE1002-1CC32-2AA0 48
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

- Without motor protection
1.5 1.75 100 L 940 15.3 IE1 75.2 73.8 0.74 3.9 1LE1002-1AC42-2FA0 20
2.2 2.55 112 M 930 23 IE1 77.7 77.7 0.77 5.3 1LE1002-1BC22-2FA0 26
3 3.45 132 S 955 30 IE1 79.7 79.4 0.74 7.3 1LE1002-1CC02-2FA0 39
4 4.6 132 M 950 40 IE1 81.4 81.5 0.76 9.3 1LE1002-1CC22-2FA0 44

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
1.5 1.75 100 L 940 15.3 IE1 75.2 73.8 0.74 3.9 1LE1002-1AC42-2FB0 20
2.2 2.55 112 M 930 23 IE1 77.7 77.7 0.77 5.3 1LE1002-1BC22-2FB0 26
3 3.45 132 S 955 30 IE1 79.7 79.4 0.74 7.3 1LE1002-1CC02-2FB0 39
• With standard flange: IM B14, IM V18 without protective cover, IM V19 3)

- Without motor protection
1.5 1.75 100 L 940 15.3 IE1 75.2 73.8 0.74 3.9 1LE1002-1AC42-2KA0 21
2.2 2.55 112 M 930 23 IE1 77.7 77.7 0.77 5.3 1LE1002-1BC22-2KA0 27
400 VΔ/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VΔ, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 132 S 955 30 IE1 79.7 79.4 0.74 7.3 1LE1002-1CC03-4AA0 34
4 4.6 132 M 950 40 IE1 81.4 81.5 0.76 9.3 1LE1002-1CC23-4AA0 39
5.5 6.3 132 M 950 55 IE1 83.1 83.2 0.75 12.8 1LE1002-1CC33-4AA0 48
7.5 8.6 160 M 970 75 IE1 84.7 84.4 0.73 17.6 1LE1002-1DC23-4AA0 72
11 12.6 160 L 965 110 IE1 86.4 86.5 0.77 24 1LE1002-1DC43-4AA0 92

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
3 3.45 132 S 955 30 IE1 79.7 79.4 0.74 7.3 1LE1002-1CC03-4AB0 34
4 4.6 132 M 950 40 IE1 81.4 81.5 0.76 9.3 1LE1002-1CC23-4AB0 39
5.5 6.3 132 M 950 55 IE1 83.1 83.2 0.75 12.8 1LE1002-1CC33-4AB0 48
7.5 8.6 160 M 970 75 IE1 84.7 84.4 0.73 17.6 1LE1002-1DC23-4AB0 72
11 12.6 160 L 965 110 IE1 86.4 86.5 0.77 24 1LE1002-1DC43-4AB0 92
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

- Without motor protection
3 3.45 132 S 955 30 IE1 79.7 79.4 0.74 7.3 1LE1002-1CC03-4FA0 39
4 4.6 132 M 950 40 IE1 81.4 81.5 0.76 9.3 1LE1002-1CC23-4FA0 44
5.5 6.3 132 M 950 55 IE1 83.1 83.2 0.75 12.8 1LE1002-1CC33-4FA0 53
7.5 8.6 160 M 970 75 IE1 84.7 84.4 0.73 17.6 1LE1002-1DC23-4FA0 81
11 12.6 160 L 965 110 IE1 86.4 86.5 0.77 24 1LE1002-1DC43-4FA0 101

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
4 4.6 132 M 950 40 IE1 81.4 81.5 0.76 9.3 1LE1002-1CC23-4FB0 44
5.5 6.3 132 M 950 55 IE1 83.1 83.2 0.75 12.8 1LE1002-1CC33-4FB0 53
7.5 8.6 160 M 970 75 IE1 84.7 84.4 0.73 17.6 1LE1002-1DC23-4FB0 81
11 12.6 160 L 965 110 IE1 86.4 86.5 0.77 24 1LE1002-1DC43-4FB0 101

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 is stamped on the rating plate.
3) Only the type of construction IM B14 is stamped on the rating plate.
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■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are standard painted with special finish color RAL 7030 (stone gray).
Additional options like protective cover and condensation drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified)

Order No. Locked-rotor torque Locked-rotor current Breakdown torque Torque 
class

Moment 
of inertia

Noise at rated output Flange size 
according 
to
DIN EN 
50347

with direct starting as multiple of rated Measuring-
surface sound
pressure level
at 50 Hz

Sound 
pressure
level at 
50 Hz

torque current torque

TLR/Trated ILR/Irated TB/Trated CL J LpfA LWA
kgm2 dB(A) dB(A)

Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
6-pole – 1000 rpm at 50 Hz, 1200 rpm at 60 Hz
230 V∆/400 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VY, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V61)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AC42-2AA0 2 4 2.2 16 0.0065 59 71
1LE1002-1BC22-2AA0 2.1 4.1 2.4 16 0.0065 57 69
1LE1002-1CC02-2AA0 2 4.6 2.6 16 0.0167 63 75
1LE1002-1CC22-2AA0 2.1 4.7 2.5 16 0.02116 63 75
1LE1002-1CC32-2AA0 2.5 5.2 2.8 16 0.02734 63 75
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V32)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AC42-2FA0 2 4 2.2 16 0.0065 59 71 FF 215
1LE1002-1BC22-2FA0 2.3 4.1 2.5 16 0.0092 57 69 FF 215
1LE1002-1CC02-2FA0 2 4.6 2.6 16 0.0167 63 75 FF 265
1LE1002-1CC22-2FA0 2.1 4.7 2.5 16 0.02116 63 75 FF 265

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1AC42-2FB0 2 4 2.2 16 0.0065 59 71 FF 215
1LE1002-1BC22-2FB0 2.3 4.1 2.5 16 0.0092 68 80 FF 215
1LE1002-1CC02-2FB0 2 4.6 2.6 16 0.0167 63 75 FF 265
• With standard flange: IM B14, IM V18 without protective cover, IM V193)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1AC42-2KA0 2 4 2.2 16 0.0065 59 71 FT 130
1LE1002-1BC22-2KA0 2.3 4.1 2.5 16 0.0092 68 80 FT 130
400 V∆/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 V∆, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V61)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1CC03-4AA0 2 4.6 2.6 16 0.017 63 75
1LE1002-1CC23-4AA0 2.1 4.7 2.5 16 0.02116 63 75
1LE1002-1CC33-4AA0 2.5 5.2 2.8 16 0.02734 63 75
1LE1002-1DC23-4AA0 2.1 5.5 2.9 16 0.04993 68 80
1LE1002-1DC43-4AA0 1.9 5.9 2.7 16 0.0678 68 80

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1CC03-4AB0 2 4.6 2.6 16 0.0167 63 75
1LE1002-1CC23-4AB0 2.1 4.7 2.5 16 0.02116 63 75
1LE1002-1CC33-4AB0 2.5 5.2 2.8 16 0.02734 63 75
1LE1002-1DC23-4AB0 2.1 5.5 2.9 16 0.04993 68 80
1LE1002-1DC43-4AB0 1.9 5.9 2.7 16 0.0678 68 80
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V32)

- Without motor protection
1LE1002-1CC03-4FA0 2 4.6 2.6 16 0.0167 63 75 FF 265
1LE1002-1CC23-4FA0 2.1 4.7 2.5 16 0.02116 63 75 FF 265
1LE1002-1CC33-4FA0 2.5 5.2 2.8 16 0.02734 63 75 FF 265
1LE1002-1DC23-4FA0 2.1 5.5 2.9 16 0.04993 68 80 FF 300
1LE1002-1DC43-4FA0 1.9 5.9 2.7 16 0.0678 68 80 FF 300

- With motor protection with PTC thermistors with 3 embedded temperature sensors for tripping
1LE1002-1CC23-4FB0 2.1 4.7 2.5 16 0.02116 63 75 FF 265
1LE1002-1CC33-4FB0 2.5 5.2 2.8 16 0.02734 63 75 FF 265
1LE1002-1DC23-4FB0 2.1 5.5 2.9 16 0.04993 68 80 FF 300
1LE1002-1DC43-4FB0 1.9 5.9 2.7 16 0.0678 68 80 FF 300

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 will be stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 will be stamped on the rating plate.
3) Only the type of construction IM B14 will be stamped on the rating plate.
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■ Selection and ordering data

A. S. Available soon

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint 
finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation 
drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.) 
For further technical data, see under “Self-ventilated motors

Rated output at 
50 Hz

Frame 
size

Rated speed at 
50 Hz

Rated torque at 
50 Hz

Efficiency at 
50 Hz, 
100 %-load

Power factor at 
50 Hz, 
100 %-load

Rated current at 
400 V, 50 Hz 

Order No. Price Weight 
motor 

1500 
rpm

3000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

3000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

3000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

3000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

3000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

3000 
rpm

For 
IM B3 
type of 
constr. 

Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated cosφrated Irated m
kW kW  rpm rpm Nm Nm % %   A A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B) 
Double pole-changing for driving fans with a winding in Dahlander circuit
4/2-pole, 1500/3000 rpm at 50 Hz
400 V, 50 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
0.8  3.1 100 L 1445  2890  5 10 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 1.65  8.8  1LE1011-1AP53-4AB0  25
1.1  4.4 112 M 1455  2895  7 15 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 2.25  8.5  1LE1011-1BP23-4AB0  30

Rated output at 
50 Hz

Frame 
size

Rated speed at 
50 Hz

Rated torque at 
50 Hz

Efficiency at 
50 Hz, 
100 %-load

Power factor at 
50 Hz, 
100 %-load

Rated current at 
400 V, 50 Hz

Order No. Price Weight 
motor 

1000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

1000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

1000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

1000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

1000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

1000 
rpm

1500 
rpm

For 
IM B3 
type of 
constr.

Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated cosφrated Irated m
kW kW  rpm rpm Nm Nm % %   A A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B) 
Double pole-changing for driving fans with two windings 
6/4-pole, 1000/1500 rpm at 50 Hz
400 V, 50 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
0.6  1.7  100 L 965  1435  A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 1.85  3.9 1LE1012-1AQ43-4AB0  21
1.2  3.9  132 S 980  1455  12 26 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 3.45  8.2  1LE1012-1CQ03-4AB0  43
1.7  5.4  132 M 980  1465  17 35 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 4.65  11.1  1LE1012-1CQ23-4AB0  49
2.5  7.2  160 M 985  1470  24 47 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 6.5  14.1  1LE1012-1DQ23-4AB0  69
3.7  12.0  160 L 985  1475  36 78 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 9.4  24.5  1LE1012-1DQ43-4AB0  80

Rated output at 
50 Hz

Frame 
size

Rated speed at 
50 Hz

Rated torque at 
50 Hz

Efficiency at 
50 Hz, 
100 %-load

Power factor at 
50 Hz, 
100 %-load

Rated current at 
400 V, 50 Hz

Order No. Price Weight 
motor

750 
rpm

1500 
rpm

750 
rpm

1500 
rpm

750 
rpm

1500 
rpm

750 
rpm

1500 
rpm

750 
rpm

1500 
rpm

750 
rpm

1500 
rpm

For 
IM B3 
type of 
constr.

Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated cosφrated Irated m
kW kW  rpm rpm Nm Nm % %   A A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B) 
Double pole-changing for driving fans with a winding in Dahlander circuit
8/4-pole, 750/1500 rpm at 50 Hz
400 V, 50 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
0.5  2.0  100 L 715  1440  7 13 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 2.05  5.5  1LE1011-1AR43-4AB0  21
0.65  2.5  100 L 715  1445  9 17 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 2.40  5.9  1LE1011-1AR53-4AB0  25
0.9  3.6  112 M 715  1445  12 24 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 3.30  8.1  1LE1011-1BR23-4AB0  30
1.1  4.7  132 S 725  1450  14 31 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 3.60  9.9  1LE1011-1CR03-4AB0  43
1.4  6.4  132 M 730  1455  18 42 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 4.55  13.2  1LE1011-1CR23-4AB0  49
2.2  9.5  160 M 730  1465  29 62 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 6.3  19.0  1LE1011-1DR23-4AB0  69
3.3  14  160 L 735  1475  43 91 A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. 10.4  32.5  1LE1011-1DR43-4AB0  80

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.

New!

1LE1 in pole-changing version”.
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■ Selection and ordering data (continued)

These motors are coated as standard with the special paint 
finish RAL 7030 (stone gray). 

Additional options such as protective cover and condensation 
drainage holes are not possible.

(Connection box on top, cast feet, only basic versions possible, 
non-drive end (NDE) cannot be modified.) 

For further technical data, see under “Self-ventilated energy-

Rated output at Frame 
size

Operating characteristics at rated output Order No. Price Weight
Relevant for IE changeover 

50 Hz 60 Hz Rated 
speed 
at 
50 Hz

Rated 
torque 
at 
50 Hz

Efficiency 
Class 
accord-
ing to IEC 
60034-30 
standard

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Effi-
ciency 
at 
50 Hz 
75 %-
load

Power 
factor 
at 
50 Hz 
100 %-
load

Rated 
current 
at 
400 V,
50 Hz

Prated Prated FS nrated Mrated ηrated ηrated cosϕrated Irated m
kW kW rpm Nm % % A kg
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
4-pole – 1500 rpm at 50 Hz, 1800 rpm at 60 Hz
400 VΔ/690 VY, 50 Hz; 460 VΔ, 60 Hz
• Without flange: IM B3, IM B6, IM B7, IM B8, IM V5 without protective cover, IM V6 1)

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
2.2 2.55 100 L 1455 14 IE2 84.3 84.6 0.81 4.65 1LE1001-1AB43-4AB0 21
3 3.45 100 L 1455 20 IE2 85.5 85.9 0.82 6.2 1LE1001-1AB53-4AB0 25
4 4.6 112 M 1460 26 IE2 86.6 86.7 0.81 8.2 1LE1001-1BB23-4AB0 29
5.5 6.3 132 S 1465 36 IE2 87.7 87.9 0.80 11.4 1LE1001-1CB03-4AB0 42
7.5 8.6 132 M 1465 49 IE2 88.7 89.2 0.83 14.8 1LE1001-1CB23-4AB0 49
11 12.6 160 M 1470 71 IE2 89.8 90.3 0.85 21 1LE1001-1DB23-4AB0 71
15 17.3 160 L 1475 97 IE2 90.6 90.8 0.85 28 1LE1001-1DB43-4AB0 83
• With flange: IM B5, IM V1 without protective cover, IM V3 2)

- With motor protection through PTC thermistor with integrated temperature sensors for tripping
2.2 2.55 100 L 1455 14 IE2 84.3 84.6 0.81 4.65 1LE1001-1AB43-4FB0 22
3 3.45 100 L 1455 20 IE2 85.5 85.9 0.82 6.2 1LE1001-1AB53-4FB0 26
4 4.6 112 M 1460 26 IE2 86.6 86.7 0.81 8.2 1LE1001-1BB23-4FB0 30
5.5 6.3 132 S 1465 36 IE2 87.7 87.9 0.80 11.4 1LE1001-1CB03-4FB0 47
7.5 8.6 132 M 1465 49 IE2 88.7 89.2 0.83 14.8 1LE1001-1CB23-4FB0 54
11 12.6 160 M 1470 71 IE2 89.8 90.3 0.85 21 1LE1001-1DB23-4FB0 80
15 17.3 160 L 1475 97 IE2 90.6 90.8 0.85 28 1LE1001-1DB43-4FB0 92

1) Only the type of construction IM B3 is stamped on the rating plate.
2) Only the type of construction IM B5 is stamped on the rating plate.

New!

saving motors 1LE1 with “High Efficiency” IE 2 according to
IEC 600034-30 – 50 Hz”.




